
Long Beach St. (1-14,0-5 Big West) -vs- CSU Bakersfield (6-10,1-5 Big West)
01/10/26 at Icardo Center, Bakersfield, CA

 
 

 
 
Long Beach St. 48

CSU Bakersfield 75

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 62
Site: Icardo Center, Bakersfield, CA
Referees: Eurskine RObinson, Joseph Barcellos, Danielle Johnson

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Long Beach St. 16 1 11 20 48
CSU Bakersfield 25 22 15 13 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Jones-Brown,JaQuoia * 36 8-20 0-4 0-0 2-5 7 2 3 1 0 3 16
02 Akot,Rosie * 22 3-11 1-4 1-2 3-2 5 5 0 3 1 1 8
13 Pepe,Khylee * 20 1-8 1-3 0-0 2-1 3 1 3 1 0 0 3
05 Ka,Kennan * 37 1-5 0-1 0-2 4-4 8 0 2 3 0 1 2
42 Oliva Fernandez,Judit * 4 0-2 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
32 Pukis,Brynna 17 3-3 3-3 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 11
10 Reynoso,Christy 22 2-6 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 4
03 Samuel  - Afolabi,Tairat 21 1-7 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
33 Wright,Haley 21 0-7 0-4 1-2 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-69 5-25 5-10 16-20 36 12 12 10 1 5 48

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-21   33.33% 1-7   14.29% 1-4   25.00%
2nd Quarter 0-14   0.00% 0-6   0.00% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 5-17   29.41% 0-5   0.00% 1-2   50.00%
4th Quarter 7-17   41.18% 4-7   57.14% 2-2   100.00%
Total 19-69   27.5% 5-25   20.0% 5-10   50.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Coleman,Chrishawn * 18 5-9 3-5 2-2 0-3 3 2 4 1 1 0 15
24 Ikidi,Tena * 27 6-7 0-0 2-2 3-8 11 1 1 2 7 0 14
08 Langi,Marley * 26 1-5 1-2 4-5 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 0 7
14 Hawkins,Morgan * 32 2-7 0-3 2-2 0-3 3 3 7 2 0 1 6
22 Kincade,Dae'Jaidence * 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
11 Dias,Maria 24 6-14 2-7 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 2 1 2 14
01 Finley,Zalissa 14 2-3 2-3 0-0 1-3 4 4 0 1 0 1 6
07 Gallatly,Jaime 6 2-4 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 5
02 Carter,Aliyah 18 2-4 0-1 0-0 3-5 8 1 3 2 0 0 4
55 Puletasi,Adrienne 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
21 Sutherland,Tianna 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
04 Powell,Ophelia 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Dioli,Alli 4 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-58 9-27 10-11 10-33 43 17 17 13 9 4 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-17   58.82% 3-7   42.86% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 8-16   50.00% 2-6   33.33% 4-5   80.00%
3rd Quarter 5-11   45.45% 1-4   25.00% 4-4   100.00%
4th Quarter 5-14   35.71% 3-10   30.00% 0-0   0.00%
Total 28-58   48.3% 9-27   33.3% 10-11   90.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 31 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Long Beach St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: CSU Bakersfield
GOOD JUMPER by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA 09:52 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by PEPE,KHYLEE --

09:27 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by IKIDI,TENA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN

MISS 3PTR by PEPE,KHYLEE 09:14
-- REBOUND DEF by IKIDI,TENA

09:03 2-4 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by IKIDI,TENA
-- ASSIST  by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN

GOOD LAYUP by AKOT,ROSIE(in the paint) 08:46 4-4
ASSIST  by PEPE,KHYLEE --

08:16 MISS 3PTR by HAWKINS,MORGAN
REBOUND DEF by KA,KENNAN --
MISS 3PTR by AKOT,ROSIE 08:09

-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN
07:58 4-7 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN

TURNOVER  by AKOT,ROSIE 07:38
07:38 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN
07:38 SUB IN by DIAS,MARIA
07:23 4-10 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by DIAS,MARIA

-- ASSIST  by HAWKINS,MORGAN
MISS LAYUP by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA(in the paint) 07:07
REBOUND OFF by OLIVA FERNANDEZ,JUDI --
MISS JUMPER by OLIVA FERNANDEZ,JUDI(in the paint) 07:04

-- REBOUND DEF by IKIDI,TENA
06:55 4-12 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by DIAS,MARIA

-- ASSIST  by HAWKINS,MORGAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:53

06:42 SUB OUT by LANGI,MARLEY
06:42 SUB OUT by HAWKINS,MORGAN
06:42 SUB OUT by KINCADE,DAE'JAIDENCE
06:42 SUB IN by CARTER,ALIYAH
06:42 SUB IN by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN
06:42 SUB IN by PULETASI,ADRIENNE

SUB OUT by PEPE,KHYLEE 06:42
SUB IN by SAMUEL  - AFOLABI,TA 06:42
MISS LAYUP by AKOT,ROSIE(in the paint) 06:29

06:29 BLOCK  by IKIDI,TENA
-- REBOUND DEF by IKIDI,TENA

06:14 TURNOVER  by IKIDI,TENA
STEAL  by AKOT,ROSIE 06:14
GOOD JUMPER by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA 06:05 6-12 H 6

05:56 MISS 3PTR by DIAS,MARIA
REBOUND DEF by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA --
MISS 3PTR by OLIVA FERNANDEZ,JUDI 05:48
REBOUND OFF by KA,KENNAN --

05:41 FOUL  by PULETASI,ADRIENNE
05:41 SUB OUT by CARTER,ALIYAH
05:41 SUB OUT by IKIDI,TENA
05:41 SUB OUT by PULETASI,ADRIENNE
05:41 SUB IN by LANGI,MARLEY
05:41 SUB IN by HAWKINS,MORGAN
05:41 SUB IN by KINCADE,DAE'JAIDENCE

MISS FT by OLIVA FERNANDEZ,JUDI 05:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by OLIVA FERNANDEZ,JUDI 05:41 7-12 H 5
SUB OUT by OLIVA FERNANDEZ,JUDI 05:41
SUB IN by WRIGHT,HALEY 05:41
FOUL  by AKOT,ROSIE 05:22



05:22 7-13 H 6 GOOD FT by LANGI,MARLEY
05:22 7-14 H 7 GOOD FT by LANGI,MARLEY

MISS LAYUP by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA(in the paint) 05:13
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:12 FOUL  by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN
MISS FT by KA,KENNAN 05:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by KA,KENNAN 05:09

-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN
04:47 7-16 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SAMUEL  - AFOLABI,TA 04:37
04:37 STEAL  by DIAS,MARIA
04:29 MISS LAYUP by HAWKINS,MORGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
04:29 SUB OUT by HAWKINS,MORGAN
04:29 SUB IN by CARTER,ALIYAH

GOOD LAYUP by AKOT,ROSIE(in the paint) 04:17 9-16 H 7
ASSIST  by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA --

04:00 MISS 3PTR by DIAS,MARIA
-- REBOUND OFF by LANGI,MARLEY

03:54 MISS TIPIN by LANGI,MARLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA --

03:54 FOUL  by CARTER,ALIYAH
03:54 SUB OUT by KINCADE,DAE'JAIDENCE
03:54 SUB IN by IKIDI,TENA

MISS LAYUP by KA,KENNAN(in the paint) 03:43
03:43 BLOCK  by IKIDI,TENA

REBOUND OFF by KA,KENNAN --
GOOD 3PTR by AKOT,ROSIE 03:38 12-16 H 4
ASSIST  by KA,KENNAN --

03:29 FOUL  by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN
03:29 TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN
03:29 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN
03:29 SUB IN by HAWKINS,MORGAN

SUB OUT by KA,KENNAN 03:29
SUB IN by REYNOSO,CHRISTY 03:29
MISS LAYUP by SAMUEL  - AFOLABI,TA(in the paint) 03:15

03:15 BLOCK  by DIAS,MARIA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA 03:07 14-16 H 2

02:54 MISS 3PTR by HAWKINS,MORGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by CARTER,ALIYAH

02:40 14-18 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,ALIYAH
-- ASSIST  by HAWKINS,MORGAN

GOOD JUMPER by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA 02:22 16-18 H 2
02:01 16-21 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by DIAS,MARIA

MISS LAYUP by AKOT,ROSIE(in the paint) 01:41
REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,HALEY --
MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,HALEY(in the paint) 01:38

-- REBOUND DEF by DIAS,MARIA
01:28 MISS LAYUP by LANGI,MARLEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by REYNOSO,CHRISTY --
MISS 3PTR by AKOT,ROSIE 01:15

-- REBOUND DEF by LANGI,MARLEY
00:47 16-23 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,ALIYAH

-- ASSIST  by DIAS,MARIA
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,HALEY 00:21

-- REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,MORGAN
00:09 16-25 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by DIAS,MARIA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA 00:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Long Beach St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: CSU Bakersfield
SUB OUT by SAMUEL  - AFOLABI,TA 10:00
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,HALEY 10:00
SUB IN by PEPE,KHYLEE 10:00
SUB IN by KA,KENNAN 10:00

09:48 MISS JUMPER by DIAS,MARIA
REBOUND DEF by AKOT,ROSIE --
TURNOVER  by PEPE,KHYLEE 09:37

09:28 MISS JUMPER by CARTER,ALIYAH
-- REBOUND OFF by CARTER,ALIYAH

09:23 MISS 3PTR by HAWKINS,MORGAN
REBOUND DEF by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA --
MISS LAYUP by PEPE,KHYLEE(in the paint) 09:06

09:06 BLOCK  by IKIDI,TENA
-- REBOUND DEF by IKIDI,TENA

08:54 16-27 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by DIAS,MARIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CARTER,ALIYAH

MISS 3PTR by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA 08:33
REBOUND OFF by AKOT,ROSIE --
TURNOVER  by AKOT,ROSIE 08:28
SUB OUT by REYNOSO,CHRISTY 08:28
SUB OUT by PEPE,KHYLEE 08:28
SUB IN by PUKIS,BRYNNA 08:28
SUB IN by WRIGHT,HALEY 08:28

08:10 MISS JUMPER by LANGI,MARLEY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by AKOT,ROSIE 08:10

-- REBOUND OFF by LANGI,MARLEY
FOUL  by WRIGHT,HALEY 08:06

08:06 SUB OUT by LANGI,MARLEY
08:06 SUB IN by FINLEY,ZALISSA
07:59 MISS JUMPER by IKIDI,TENA

REBOUND DEF by KA,KENNAN --
MISS LAYUP by AKOT,ROSIE(in the paint) 07:43

07:43 BLOCK  by IKIDI,TENA
-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,ALIYAH

07:28 16-29 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by IKIDI,TENA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CARTER,ALIYAH

TURNOVER  by KA,KENNAN 07:17
07:17 STEAL  by DIAS,MARIA
07:07 MISS 3PTR by DIAS,MARIA

REBOUND DEF by KA,KENNAN --
MISS LAYUP by KA,KENNAN(in the paint) 06:54

-- REBOUND DEF by DIAS,MARIA
06:42 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,ALIYAH

REBOUND DEF by AKOT,ROSIE --
MISS 3PTR by KA,KENNAN 06:22

-- REBOUND DEF by DIAS,MARIA
06:11 TURNOVER  by DIAS,MARIA
06:11 SUB OUT by CARTER,ALIYAH
06:11 SUB OUT by IKIDI,TENA
06:11 SUB IN by LANGI,MARLEY
06:11 SUB IN by SUTHERLAND,TIANNA

TURNOVER  by PUKIS,BRYNNA 06:10
06:10 STEAL  by HAWKINS,MORGAN

FOUL  by PUKIS,BRYNNA 05:56
05:56 SUB OUT by DIAS,MARIA
05:56 SUB IN by KINCADE,DAE'JAIDENCE
05:56 16-30 H 14 GOOD FT by HAWKINS,MORGAN
05:56 16-31 H 15 GOOD FT by HAWKINS,MORGAN



MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,HALEY(in the paint) 05:36
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

05:35 SUB OUT by FINLEY,ZALISSA
05:35 SUB IN by IKIDI,TENA

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,HALEY 05:35
SUB IN by PEPE,KHYLEE 05:35

05:12 16-34 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by LANGI,MARLEY
-- ASSIST  by HAWKINS,MORGAN

05:03 FOUL  by KINCADE,DAE'JAIDENCE
05:03 SUB OUT by LANGI,MARLEY
05:03 SUB IN by DIAS,MARIA

SUB OUT by PUKIS,BRYNNA 05:03
SUB IN by SAMUEL  - AFOLABI,TA 05:03
MISS 3PTR by PEPE,KHYLEE 04:51
REBOUND OFF by AKOT,ROSIE --
MISS LAYUP by PEPE,KHYLEE(in the paint) 04:41

04:41 BLOCK  by IKIDI,TENA
-- REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,MORGAN

04:30 16-36 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by HAWKINS,MORGAN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:30
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:30

04:30 SUB OUT by HAWKINS,MORGAN
04:30 SUB OUT by KINCADE,DAE'JAIDENCE
04:30 SUB IN by CARTER,ALIYAH
04:30 SUB IN by LANGI,MARLEY

MISS JUMPER by PEPE,KHYLEE 04:16
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by PEPE,KHYLEE 04:14
04:14 SUB OUT by SUTHERLAND,TIANNA
04:14 SUB IN by HAWKINS,MORGAN
03:55 MISS 3PTR by DIAS,MARIA

-- REBOUND OFF by IKIDI,TENA
03:49 16-38 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by IKIDI,TENA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by AKOT,ROSIE(in the paint) 03:24
REBOUND OFF by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA --
MISS LAYUP by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA(in the paint) 03:20

-- REBOUND DEF by LANGI,MARLEY
03:08 16-40 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by IKIDI,TENA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by AKOT,ROSIE 02:48
-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,ALIYAH

02:43 TURNOVER  by CARTER,ALIYAH
STEAL  by KA,KENNAN 02:43

02:32 SUB OUT by LANGI,MARLEY
02:32 SUB OUT by DIAS,MARIA
02:32 SUB OUT by IKIDI,TENA
02:32 SUB IN by FINLEY,ZALISSA
02:32 SUB IN by KINCADE,DAE'JAIDENCE
02:32 SUB IN by PULETASI,ADRIENNE

SUB OUT by SAMUEL  - AFOLABI,TA 02:32
SUB OUT by PEPE,KHYLEE 02:32
SUB OUT by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA 02:32
SUB IN by REYNOSO,CHRISTY 02:32
SUB IN by PUKIS,BRYNNA 02:32
SUB IN by WRIGHT,HALEY 02:32
TURNOVER  by KA,KENNAN 02:28

02:28 STEAL  by FINLEY,ZALISSA
02:06 16-43 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by FINLEY,ZALISSA

-- ASSIST  by HAWKINS,MORGAN
01:52 FOUL  by FINLEY,ZALISSA
01:52 SUB OUT by FINLEY,ZALISSA
01:52 SUB OUT by PULETASI,ADRIENNE
01:52 SUB IN by LANGI,MARLEY



01:52 SUB IN by IKIDI,TENA
MISS FT by AKOT,ROSIE 01:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by AKOT,ROSIE 01:52 17-43 H 26

01:52 SUB OUT by CARTER,ALIYAH
01:52 SUB IN by DIAS,MARIA

FOUL  by AKOT,ROSIE 01:41
01:36 17-45 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by IKIDI,TENA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by KA,KENNAN 01:23
FOUL  by AKOT,ROSIE 01:03

01:03 SUB OUT by KINCADE,DAE'JAIDENCE
01:03 SUB IN by CARTER,ALIYAH

SUB OUT by AKOT,ROSIE 01:03
SUB IN by SAMUEL  - AFOLABI,TA 01:03

01:03 MISS FT by LANGI,MARLEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:03 17-46 H 29 GOOD FT by LANGI,MARLEY
01:03 17-47 H 30 GOOD FT by LANGI,MARLEY

MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,HALEY 00:43
-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,ALIYAH

00:24 TURNOVER  by CARTER,ALIYAH
00:03 FOUL  by DIAS,MARIA

MISS 3PTR by SAMUEL  - AFOLABI,TA 00:01
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Long Beach St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: CSU Bakersfield
10:00 SUB OUT by CARTER,ALIYAH
10:00 SUB IN by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN

SUB OUT by REYNOSO,CHRISTY 10:00
SUB OUT by PUKIS,BRYNNA 10:00
SUB IN by AKOT,ROSIE 10:00
SUB IN by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA 10:00
GOOD JUMPER by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA 09:29 19-47 H 28
ASSIST  by WRIGHT,HALEY --
FOUL  by AKOT,ROSIE 09:06
SUB OUT by AKOT,ROSIE 09:06
SUB IN by REYNOSO,CHRISTY 09:06

09:04 TURNOVER  by HAWKINS,MORGAN
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,HALEY 08:53
REBOUND OFF by SAMUEL  - AFOLABI,TA --
MISS LAYUP by SAMUEL  - AFOLABI,TA(in the paint) 08:47

-- REBOUND DEF by DIAS,MARIA
08:25 MISS 3PTR by DIAS,MARIA

REBOUND DEF by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA --
MISS 3PTR by REYNOSO,CHRISTY 08:13
REBOUND OFF by KA,KENNAN --
MISS 3PTR by REYNOSO,CHRISTY 08:08

-- REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,MORGAN

08:01 19-49 H 30
GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by HAWKINS,MORGAN
07:34 FOUL  by HAWKINS,MORGAN
07:34 SUB OUT by LANGI,MARLEY
07:34 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN
07:34 SUB OUT by IKIDI,TENA
07:34 SUB IN by FINLEY,ZALISSA
07:34 SUB IN by CARTER,ALIYAH
07:34 SUB IN by KINCADE,DAE'JAIDENCE
07:20 FOUL  by HAWKINS,MORGAN



GOOD JUMPER by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA 07:12 21-49 H 28
06:56 MISS LAYUP by DIAS,MARIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KA,KENNAN --
MISS JUMPER by SAMUEL  - AFOLABI,TA(in the paint) 06:28

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,ALIYAH
06:05 21-51 H 30 GOOD JUMPER by DIAS,MARIA

GOOD LAYUP by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA(in the paint) 05:46 23-51 H 28
05:36 TURNOVER  by DIAS,MARIA

STEAL  by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA 05:36
MISS 3PTR by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA 05:30

-- REBOUND DEF by FINLEY,ZALISSA
05:23 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:23
05:23 SUB OUT by FINLEY,ZALISSA
05:23 SUB OUT by DIAS,MARIA
05:23 SUB OUT by KINCADE,DAE'JAIDENCE
05:23 SUB IN by LANGI,MARLEY
05:23 SUB IN by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN
05:23 SUB IN by IKIDI,TENA

SUB OUT by SAMUEL  - AFOLABI,TA 05:23
SUB OUT by REYNOSO,CHRISTY 05:23
SUB IN by PEPE,KHYLEE 05:23
SUB IN by PUKIS,BRYNNA 05:23

05:17 23-54 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN
-- ASSIST  by CARTER,ALIYAH

MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,HALEY(in the paint) 04:41
04:41 BLOCK  by IKIDI,TENA

-- REBOUND DEF by IKIDI,TENA
04:29 23-56 H 33 GOOD JUMPER by HAWKINS,MORGAN

-- ASSIST  by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN
FOUL  by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA 04:08
TURNOVER  by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA 04:08
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:08

03:53 MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by IKIDI,TENA

03:49 TURNOVER  by IKIDI,TENA
STEAL  by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA 03:49
MISS LAYUP by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA(in the paint) 03:43

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,ALIYAH
FOUL  by WRIGHT,HALEY 03:39

03:39 23-57 H 34 GOOD FT by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN
03:39 23-58 H 35 GOOD FT by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN

MISS JUMPER by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA 03:08
-- REBOUND DEF by IKIDI,TENA

02:59 MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN
-- REBOUND OFF by CARTER,ALIYAH

02:41 MISS 3PTR by LANGI,MARLEY
-- REBOUND OFF by IKIDI,TENA

FOUL  by PUKIS,BRYNNA 02:40
02:40 SUB OUT by CARTER,ALIYAH
02:40 SUB IN by DIAS,MARIA
02:40 23-59 H 36 GOOD FT by IKIDI,TENA
02:40 23-60 H 37 GOOD FT by IKIDI,TENA

MISS LAYUP by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA(in the paint) 02:24
REBOUND OFF by PEPE,KHYLEE --
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,HALEY 02:20
REBOUND OFF by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA --
MISS LAYUP by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA(in the paint) 02:13
REBOUND OFF by KA,KENNAN --
GOOD LAYUP by KA,KENNAN(in the paint) 02:09 25-60 H 35

01:45 SUB OUT by LANGI,MARLEY
01:45 SUB OUT by IKIDI,TENA



01:45 SUB IN by FINLEY,ZALISSA
01:45 SUB IN by KINCADE,DAE'JAIDENCE

SUB OUT by PEPE,KHYLEE 01:45
SUB OUT by PUKIS,BRYNNA 01:45
SUB IN by SAMUEL  - AFOLABI,TA 01:45
SUB IN by REYNOSO,CHRISTY 01:45

01:37 MISS LAYUP by DIAS,MARIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,HALEY --

01:25 FOUL  by HAWKINS,MORGAN
GOOD JUMPER by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA 01:15 27-60 H 33
ASSIST  by SAMUEL  - AFOLABI,TA --

00:44 27-62 H 35 GOOD LAYUP by KINCADE,DAE'JAIDENCE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN

00:24 FOUL  by FINLEY,ZALISSA
00:24 SUB OUT by HAWKINS,MORGAN
00:24 SUB IN by SUTHERLAND,TIANNA
00:12 FOUL  by FINLEY,ZALISSA

MISS FT by WRIGHT,HALEY 00:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WRIGHT,HALEY 00:12 28-62 H 34

00:12 SUB OUT by KINCADE,DAE'JAIDENCE
00:12 SUB IN by LANGI,MARLEY
00:02 FOUL  by LANGI,MARLEY
00:02 TURNOVER  by LANGI,MARLEY

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Long Beach St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: CSU Bakersfield
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,HALEY 10:00
SUB IN by AKOT,ROSIE 10:00
MISS LAYUP by REYNOSO,CHRISTY(in the paint) 09:39

-- REBOUND DEF by SUTHERLAND,TIANNA
09:18 FOUL  by FINLEY,ZALISSA
09:18 TURNOVER  by FINLEY,ZALISSA

MISS JUMPER by SAMUEL  - AFOLABI,TA 09:00
REBOUND OFF by AKOT,ROSIE --
TURNOVER  by AKOT,ROSIE 08:58

08:58 SUB OUT by FINLEY,ZALISSA
08:58 SUB OUT by DIAS,MARIA
08:58 SUB IN by HAWKINS,MORGAN
08:58 SUB IN by IKIDI,TENA
08:44 28-65 H 37 GOOD 3PTR by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN

-- ASSIST  by IKIDI,TENA
08:33 FOUL  by IKIDI,TENA

MISS LAYUP by AKOT,ROSIE(in the paint) 08:23
08:23 BLOCK  by IKIDI,TENA

-- REBOUND DEF by IKIDI,TENA
FOUL  by AKOT,ROSIE 08:10

08:10 SUB OUT by SUTHERLAND,TIANNA
08:10 SUB IN by KINCADE,DAE'JAIDENCE

SUB OUT by AKOT,ROSIE 08:10
SUB IN by PEPE,KHYLEE 08:10

07:57 MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by REYNOSO,CHRISTY 07:38

-- REBOUND DEF by KINCADE,DAE'JAIDENCE
FOUL  by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA 07:12
SUB OUT by SAMUEL  - AFOLABI,TA 07:12
SUB IN by PUKIS,BRYNNA 07:12

07:07 MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



MISS JUMPER by PEPE,KHYLEE(in the paint) 06:52
-- REBOUND DEF by IKIDI,TENA

06:39 MISS LAYUP by HAWKINS,MORGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by REYNOSO,CHRISTY --
MISS JUMPER by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA 06:30

06:30 BLOCK  by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN
-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN

06:23 TURNOVER  by HAWKINS,MORGAN
STEAL  by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA 06:23
GOOD LAYUP by REYNOSO,CHRISTY(in the paint) 06:15 30-65 H 35
ASSIST  by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA --

05:57 TURNOVER  by KINCADE,DAE'JAIDENCE
05:57 SUB OUT by LANGI,MARLEY
05:57 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN
05:57 SUB OUT by KINCADE,DAE'JAIDENCE
05:57 SUB IN by FINLEY,ZALISSA
05:57 SUB IN by GALLATLY,JAIME
05:57 SUB IN by SUTHERLAND,TIANNA

GOOD JUMPER by REYNOSO,CHRISTY(in the paint) 05:37 32-65 H 33
05:23 32-68 H 36 GOOD 3PTR by FINLEY,ZALISSA

-- ASSIST  by HAWKINS,MORGAN
04:59 FOUL  by GALLATLY,JAIME

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:59
04:59 SUB OUT by HAWKINS,MORGAN
04:59 SUB OUT by IKIDI,TENA
04:59 SUB IN by CARTER,ALIYAH
04:59 SUB IN by PULETASI,ADRIENNE

GOOD FT by PUKIS,BRYNNA 04:59 33-68 H 35
GOOD FT by PUKIS,BRYNNA 04:59 34-68 H 34

04:37 MISS 3PTR by FINLEY,ZALISSA
-- REBOUND OFF by GALLATLY,JAIME

04:33 34-70 H 36 GOOD JUMPER by GALLATLY,JAIME(in the paint)
04:11 FOUL  by SUTHERLAND,TIANNA
04:11 SUB OUT by CARTER,ALIYAH
04:11 SUB OUT by SUTHERLAND,TIANNA
04:11 SUB IN by POWELL,OPHELIA
04:11 SUB IN by DIOLI,ALLI

MISS LAYUP by KA,KENNAN(in the paint) 04:06
REBOUND OFF by PEPE,KHYLEE --
MISS LAYUP by PEPE,KHYLEE(in the paint) 04:01

-- REBOUND DEF by FINLEY,ZALISSA
03:54 MISS 3PTR by DIOLI,ALLI

REBOUND DEF by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA --
GOOD 3PTR by PUKIS,BRYNNA 03:35 37-70 H 33
ASSIST  by KA,KENNAN --

03:16 MISS 3PTR by DIOLI,ALLI
REBOUND DEF by PEPE,KHYLEE --
GOOD 3PTR by PUKIS,BRYNNA 03:02 40-70 H 30
ASSIST  by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA --

02:46 40-72 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by PULETASI,ADRIENNE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA 02:27

-- REBOUND DEF by FINLEY,ZALISSA
02:21 MISS 3PTR by GALLATLY,JAIME

REBOUND DEF by PUKIS,BRYNNA --
GOOD 3PTR by PEPE,KHYLEE 02:09 43-72 H 29
ASSIST  by PUKIS,BRYNNA --

01:54 MISS 3PTR by DIOLI,ALLI
-- REBOUND OFF by FINLEY,ZALISSA

01:35 MISS 3PTR by GALLATLY,JAIME
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA 01:35
SUB IN by SAMUEL  - AFOLABI,TA 01:35



GOOD 3PTR by PUKIS,BRYNNA 01:26 46-72 H 26
ASSIST  by REYNOSO,CHRISTY --

00:59 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:59 TURNOVER  by GALLATLY,JAIME

GOOD LAYUP by SAMUEL  - AFOLABI,TA(in the paint) 00:42 48-72 H 24
ASSIST  by PEPE,KHYLEE --

00:31 48-75 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by GALLATLY,JAIME
-- ASSIST  by DIOLI,ALLI

MISS 3PTR by SAMUEL  - AFOLABI,TA 00:10
-- REBOUND DEF by GALLATLY,JAIME


